

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
APPEAL NO. 142 OF 2022  
IN  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 502 OF 2015**

Ajit Singh Bhandari ...Appellant  
*Versus*  
Bhandari Builders Private Limited & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate, with Ayesha Qazi & Kamini Toprani i/b Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for the Appellant.**

**Mr Rahul Dev, with Ranjit Shetty i/b Argus Partners for Respondent No.1**

**An Advocate for Respondent No.2.**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &  
Gauri Godse, JJ.**

**DATED: 19th September 2022**

**PC:-**

1. Respondent No. 2 has changed Advocates. The new Advocates seek time. Their Vakalatnama is to be filed by 20th September 2022.
  
2. List the matter on 26th September 2022.

**(Gauri Godse, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**