

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 142 OF 2022

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 502 OF 2015

Shri Ajit Singh BhandariPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Bhandari Builders Private Limited And 2...RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1813 OF 2019

In

APPEALS 142 OF 2022

Shri Ajit Singh BhandariPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Bhandari Builders Private Limited And 2...RESPONDENT
Ors.

Mr Pradeep Sancheti, Sr Adv i/b M/s. Mulla and Mulla and
Craigie Blunt and Caroe for Appellant

Mr Rahul Dev i/b Argus Partners for Respondent no-1

Mr Abhishek Tilak a/w Ms Prapti Kedia i/b DMD Advocates
for Res no-2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE MS. GAURI GODSE, JJ

DATE : 11th October, 2022

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn.

By Consent, stand over to 18-10-2022 for

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)