

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 142 OF 2022
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 502 OF 2015**

Ajit Singh Bhandari ...Appellant
V/s.
M/s Bhandari Builders Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate and Mr. Shrinivas Deshmukh with Ms. Ayesha Qazi i/b M/s. Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe, Advocates for Appellant.

Mr. Rahul Dev with Mr. Ranjit Shetty i/b. M/s. Argus Partners, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Fereshte Sethna a/w Ms. Prapti Kedia i/b M/s. DMD, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

....

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
RAJESH S PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 18th JANUARY 2023

PC.:

On the suggestion made by the Court, Mr. Sancheti and Ms.Sethna state that they have instructions to agree with Court's suggestion to refer the dispute between the parties to mediation. Both counsel agreed for appointment of Mr.Naushad Engineer, as Mediator.

Accordingly, this Court appoints Mr.Naushad Engineer, an Advocate practicing in this Court (Mobile No.9821047087)and having his office at 1D Lentin Chambers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001, as Mediator to mediate on all issues and disputes between Appellant and Respondent No.2/3 not just restricted to the subject matter of Appeal.

2 The Fees and administrative expenses of the Mediator to be shared equally between the parties, i.e., 50 % by Appellant and the remaining 50 % by Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

3 The Mediator is requested to complete mediation and submit the report on or before 28th February 2023.

4 Stand over to 3rd March 2023 for directions.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)