

Chaitali Ekke

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 142 OF 2022
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 502 OF 2015**

Ajit Singh Bhandari

Appellant
...(Org. Plaintiff)

Versus

M/s. Bhandari Builders Private Limited and
Ors.

Respondents
...(Org. Defendants)

....

Mr. Shrinivas Deshmukh a/w Ms. Ayesha Qazi and Ms. Kamini Toprani
i/b Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe, Advocates for Appellant.

Mr. Rahul Dev with Mr. Ranjit Shetty i/b Argus Partners, Advocates for
Respondent No.1.

Mr. Abhishek Tilak, Mr. Mohit Tiwari i/b DMD Advocates, Advocates for
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

....

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 3rd March 2023

PC.:

1 Mediation is still in progress.

2 Stand over to 21.04.2023 for directions.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)