

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2023.04.24
16:37:40 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 142 OF 2022
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 502 OF 2015

Ajit Singh BhandariAppellant
V/s.
Bhandari Builders Private Limited and Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sunilkumar Neelambaran a/w Ms. Kamini Toprani i/b Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for Appellant.
Mr. Rahul Dev a/w Mr. Ranjit Shetty i/b Argus Partners for Respondent No.1.
Ms. Fereshte Sethna a/w Mr. Abhishek Tilak i/b DMD Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.
DATED : 21st APRIL 2023

PC. :

1. Counsel states mediation has failed.
2. Appeal be listed for admission on 13th June 2023.
3. Both counsel state that whatever the fees and expenses of the mediator, it will be paid as soon as the invoice is raised. Statement accepted.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)