

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO.142 OF 2022  
IN  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.502 OF 2015  
IN  
SUIT NO.174 OF 2015

Sh. Ajit Singh Bhandari : Appellant  
Through his Constituted Attorney (Org. Plaintiff)  
Versus  
M/s. Bhandari Builders Private Limited : Respondents.  
And ors. (Org. Defendants)

-----  
Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shrinivas Deshmukh & Ms. Kamini Toprani i/by Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for the Appellant.

Mr. Rahul Dev i/by Argus Parnters for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Fereshte Sethna with Mr. Abhishek Tilak & Mr. Mohit Tiwari i/by DMD Advocates for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

-----  
CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &  
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2023

**P.C.:**

1 Not before a Bench of which one of us (Arif S. Doctor, J.) is a Member.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J]

[DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J]