

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO. 142 OF 2022**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.08.09
14:11:15 +0530

Anil Singh Bhandari

... Appellant

Versus

M/s. Bhandari Builders Private Limited & ... Respondents
Ors.

**Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Siddharth Thacker,
Ms. Riya Jhaveri i/by Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt &
Caroe for Appellant.**

**Mr. Rahul Dev a/w Mr. Ranjit Shetty i/by Argus Partners for
Respondent No.1.**

**Ms. Fereshte Sethna, Senior Advocate (through VC) for
Respondent Nos.2 & 3.**

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED : 1 August 2025

PG. :-

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Admit.
3. There is no question of grant of any interim relief at this stage. However, liberty is granted to the parties to move as and when any occasion does arise.
4. The pendency of this appeal should not be construed as impediment for further progress in the suit.
5. Mr. Dev, learned counsel waives service on behalf of respondent no.1-Company and Ms. Sethna, learned counsel appears and waives service on behalf of respondent nos.2 & 3.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)