

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 142 OF 2022

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 502 OF 2015

Shri Ajit Singh Bhandari ...PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Bhandari Builders Private Limited And 2...RESPONDENT

Ors.

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Jeyhaan Carnac
and Ms. Riya Jhaveri i/b. Mulla and Mulla Craigie, Blunt and
Caroe, Advocates for the Appellant

Mr Rahul Dev (Through V.C.) i/b Argus Partners for
Respondent No.1

Ms. Freshthe Sethna (Through V.C.) i/b. DMD Advocates, for
the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)